Interior remodeling of the existing main building and annex building on the site.

Discussion: The interior of the existing main building and the annex building on the site were
remodeled as part ofthe construction project.

D.       CKS shall modify the primary parking lot layout to optimize circulation and
provide a minimum of one hundred fifty-six ( 156) total on- site parking spaces,
including handicapped spaces. The primary parking lot shall be designed as " enter
only" from Via Los Altos and " exit only" onto Reedland Woods Way. The exit
from the primary parking lot onto Reedland Woods Way shall be as narrow as

[...]

installed along the sidewalk.for this stretch ofReedland Woods Way, but left an open section that
allowed pedestrian access from the sidewalk to the new parking lot above. Staffrequired the
installation ofthe barrier fence to discourage use ofthis access point.

ii)      A minimum of one hundred fifty-six ( 156) total on- site parking spaces
shall be provided, including handicapped parking spaces. Finalized parking
lot design, circulation and layout shall be provided as part of the Design

Review application.

Discussion: A total of156 parking spaces have been provided on the site, as approved by the